
Change Order Log I 

. 
Dewberry Request for Proposal (RFP) Public Building 
Gilbane Poltmlial Change Item (PCI) Gilbane Response Commission Change Order Classification 

RFP ASI PCI Issue Owner Regulatory Utility Design Unforeseen 
No. No. No. Date Description Attachments Date Cost Action Date Request Agencies Company Coordination Related Conditions 

1 2 313/16 Structural Revisions S-121 , S-131 414/16 $2,042.00 Approved 4/5/16 $1 ,538.00 $504 .00 

2 3 4/1/16 Utility revisions per City of Sycamore Various 4/22/16 $29,148.83 Approved 5/3/16 I $29,148.83 

3 4 4/14/16 Provide 3" PVC conduit E-012 4/27/16 $533.83 Approved 5/3/16 $533.83 

4 5 4/27/16 Revisions to BP#1 structural dwgs. (None) 5/23/16 $4,445.20 Approved 6/7/16 $4,445.20 

5 6 5/23/16 Changes per IDOT permit review C-200, C-400 5/31/16 -$720.00 Approved 6(7/16 -$720.00 

6 7 5/31 /16 Mechanical Revisions Various 6(17/16 $0.00 Approved 715116 $0.00 

7 8 5/31/16 Paving Revisions (None) 6/1/15 $1 ,215.00 Approved 6/7/16 $1 ,215.00 

- 9 6/21 /16 Additional Site Concrete Woik (None) 6/21 /16 $24,788.84 Approved 7/5/16 S24,788.84 

- 10 6/21 /16 Credit lor Erosion Control Mat (None) 6/21 /16 -SS00.00 Approved 7/5/16 -$80000 

8 12 6/27/14 Elevator Revisions Various 7/27/16 $73,796.56 Approved 8/2116 $73,796.56 

1 11 6/27/16 1<ev1se wall mounted bunks (None) 7/12116 $0.00 $0.00 

16 7/5/16 Bid Alternates l, 2, 3, 4, & 9 (None) 7/5/16 $0.00 Approved 7/5/16 $0.00 

2 20 7/ 15/16 Light fixture modifications (None) 7/25/16 $0.00 $0.00 

9R 53 10/31/16 B&F Review Comment Modifications Various 12/1/16 $85,861 .70 Approved 1/3/17 $85,861 .70 

10 1e 7/5/16 Modify existing PSB i'ltercom cabling TSK-003. TSK-004 7/26/16 $6.260.00 Approved 812116 $6,260.00 

11 13 6/30/16 Steel beam modification, misc. Various 7/20/16 $5,637.90 Approved 8/2/16 $5,637.90 

12• 6/30116 Rov1se parking area (S4,324) C-100, C.200,C-300 7/11116 ApprovQd 812116 

13 15 718/16 Steel modifications S-101 , S-110, S-402 7/28/16 $14.299.94 Approved 8/2/16 $14 ,299.94 

14 19 7/20/1n SwltchgARr, ph1mhing, chAses V;irlous A/2/16 $9,411 .12 A[lfW'WP.cl 916/16 $9,411 .12 

·- 14 7/14/16 Pavement striping change (None) 7/14/16 -$2.900.0C Approved 8/2/16 -52,900.00 

- 17 7/20/16 Landscape island-State St Parking (None) 7/20/16 $6,085.09 Approved 8/2/16 $6,085.09 

15R3 25 1113/16 Transl~on team revisions Various 11/14/16 -$6.775.39 Approved 12/6/16 -$6.775.39 

16 26 818116 Security plumbing fixture rcvi:ilon:i Vorlou:i 11/22/16 $40,006.38 1\pprovcd 0/6/16 $0.135.45 $40,770.03 

·- 21 7/26/16 Metal Panel Credit (None) 7/26/16 -$16,571 .00 Approved 8/2/16 -$16,571 .00 

·- 22 812/16 Sidewalk Replacement (None) 8/2/16 515,384.56 Approved 9/6/16 $15,384.56 

23 9H/16 Credit to switch from Cast Iron to PVC (None) 9/1/16 -$41,000.00 Approved 9/6/16 -$41 ,000.00 

24 8/25/16 Dishwasher & Grease Duct Credit (None) 8/25/16 -$5,217.0C Approved 9/6/16 ·SS,21790 

·- 26 8/19/16 Reduce freight elevator size (None) 8/19/16 -$7 69.00 Approved 9/6/16 -$769.0C 

17 28 819/16 Transiton learn revisions TSK-007 , TSK-008 8/24/16 -$330.00 Approved 9/6/16 -$33000 

18 29 8117/16 Change exterior detention door locks Various 11/21 /1 6 $1 ,165.00 Approved 12/6/16 $1 ,165.00 

3 3() 08/17/16 Fire alarm revisions (None) 8/29/16 $431 .00 Approved 9/6/16 $431 .00 

4 31 08125/16 Revisions to Toilet Room 111 E Various 9/1116 $367.50 Approved 9/6/16 $367 .50 

19 32 8/23/16 Door revisions (None) 9/14/16 -$154.25 Approved 10/3/16 -$154 25 

5 33 08/29/16 Slruclural Dimension~ Varlou:; 9/1116 $0.00 ·- - $0.00 

Page 12 



Change Order Log De1Nberry .. 

Dewberry Request for Proposal (RFP) Public Bulldlng 
Gllbane Potential Change Item {PCI) Gilbane Response Commission Change Order Classification 

RFP ASI PCI Issue Owner Regulatory Utility Design Unforeseen 
No. No. No. Date Description Attachments Date Cost Action Date Request Agencies Company Coordination Related Conditions 

20 38 9/9/16 Sallyport Unit Heaters Various 9/28716 $9,947.35 Approved 10/3/16 $9,947.35 

21 35 8/26/16 Revise underslab drain tie oleanou\G P-100 9/1/16 So.oo Approved 9/6/16 $0.00 

22 36 8/31/16 Custom paint 'or ext. det. windows (None) 9/12/16 $0.00 -- .. $0.00 

6 37 08131116 Electrical rcvisiomi Voriou::i 011/16 $0.00 .. .. $0.00 

23 3~ 9/12116 Detention hardware revisions Various 9/29/16 550,659.20 Approved 10/3/16 $50,659.20 

24 40 917/16 Mugshot lighting E 111, E-121 , E 602 9/14/16 $1 ,982.00 Approved 10/3/16 $1,982.00 

25 41 919/16 Mechanical screenwall SK-01 9123(16 $903.00 Approved 10/3/16 $903.00 

26 42 919/16 Partial height walls in S Cells A-405 0/16/16 $1,994.00 Approved 10/3/16 $1 ,004.00 

27 43 9112/16 Food Service & Laundry Re•isions (None) 9/28116 .$4,176.0(i Approved 10/3/16 ·S4,176 00 

~ 4+ ~ Rele sale Gil IAIBFSefl:SF ($9Q7 S4) ~ ~ ~ ~ 

29 49 9/19/16 Diffuser relocation M-110 9123/16 $0.00 - - $0.00 

30 50 9/21/16 Boiler flue size increase M-110, M 200, M 210 9/30/16 $14,593.04 Approved 10/3/16 $14,693.04 

7 44 919/16 Sallyport CJ Locations S-101 , S-111 9/22116 $2,354.94 Approved 10/3/16 $2,354 .94 

31 61 0/28/16 Tie in freezer/cooler to BAS system M-110 10/26/16 $4 ,306.70 Approved 11/1/16 $4,306.70 

32 52 9/28/16 Elevator wall thickness revisions A-461 10/3/16 -$850.00 Approved 10/3/16 -$850.0C 

54 9/30/16 Additional concrete allowance (None) 9/30/16 $20,000.00 Approved 10/3/16 S20,000.00 

8 45 919/16 Secutrity glazing tint (None) 9/9/16 $0.00 .. - $0.00 

9 4G 9/12116 Revisions to camera schedule TY-605 9112/16 $0.00 - .. $0.00 

10 48 9/19/16 Electrical panel revisions (None) 9/19/16 $0.00 - -- $0.00 

11 55· 9/20/16 Precast beam embeds (None) 10/7/16 $0.00 -· - $0.00 

12 57 10111/16 Ductwork revisions M-110, M-111 10/19/16 S0.00 - - $0.00 

33 60 10124/16 Stair landing steel/plank supports SK-02,03,04 10/31/16 $3,088.00 Approved 11/1/16 $3,088.00 

34 58 10114/16 Dryer circuit revisions Various 10/21 /16 $13,071 .00 Approved 11/1/16 $13.071 .00 

35R? 56 1000/H\ nucl si7a chanoes M1?0, M130, M:>.no 10/?6/16 $5,135 57 Approved 11/1/16 $5,135 57 

59 10121116 Clock System Credit - 10/21/16 -S38,C}32 .00 Approved 11/1/16 ·$38,032.00 

36 61 11/2/16 Modify anchor bolts and baseplate S-300 12/1/16 $2,123.80 Approved 12/6116 $2,123.80 

37 62 11/3/16 Change lighffJxtures in corridor (None) 11/28/16 ·$2,344 .00 Approved 12/6/16 -$2,344.00 

63 11/1/16 Guard 1 Conduit Sys1em (None) $26,099.00 Approved 11/1/16 $26.099.00 

38 65 11117/16 Duel, µpiny am.J plu111l.li11y 11:1vi::;iurn; V1:1riou:s 11/30/16 $10,308.83 Appruvt:=u 113/17 $10,308.83 

67 11130/1 6 Concrete Generator Pads - 11/30/16 $8,765.08 Approved 1216/16 $8.765.08 

70 11130116 Foundation Wall Repairs - 1/20/17 $8,921.67 Approved 12/6116 $8,921 .67 

69 11130/16 Split System Manufacturer Change .. 11/30116 $4,200.00 Approved 12/6116 $4 ,20Cl.OO 

39R 68 12122/16 Delete detention wincows .. 1f7/16 ·$1 ,296.00 Approved 217/17 ·$1 ,296.00 

13 11117/1 6 Revise spec section 017823 ·- 12/1'3/ 16 $0.00 $0.00 

14 66 11/17/16 Dayroom pain! color changes -- 12/13/16 $0.00 -- - $0.00 

Page 13 

I • 



Change Order Log 

Dewberry Request for Proposal (RFP) Public Building 
Gilbane Poltmlial Change Item (PCI) Gilbane Response Commission Cha11ge Order Classiricallon 

RFP ASI PCI Issue Owner Regulatory Utility Design Unforeseen 
No. No. No. Date Description Attachments Date Cost Action Date Request Agencies Company Coordination Related Conditions 

15 71 12/2/16 Revise height of CFMF wall 2/A-311 12/8/16 $0.00 .. - $0.00 

73• 1216/16 Winter conditions transfer ($20K) -- 12/6/16 Approved 12/6/16 

16 72 1217/16 Revised Technology drawings Various 12/21/16 $0.00 - - $0.00 

17 74 12/24/16 Relocated wall of Corridor CR210 A-122 12/15/16 $0.00 -- - $0.00 

75 TSO Radio/Cell phone conduit system 4/7/17 $23,005.42 Approved 4/11/17 $23,005.42 

76 12/22/16 Credit for trench drain n the kitchen (None) 12/22/16 -$1.585 73 Approved 1/3/17 -$1 .585 .73 

40 87 2/17/17 Properly Room Exhaust M-110, M-600 3/10/17 $8,410.40 Approved 3/14117 $1,000.00 $7.410.40 

41 77 1/17/16 ll.dd talk through communicator TSK-010 2/2/17 $3,162.24 Approved 2/7/17 $3,162.24 

42 86 2123/17 Revisions lo Medical Isolation Variuus 3/13/17 $75,586.73 Approve<.! 4/11/17 $5,600.00 $69,986.73 

43 76 1/20/17 Revisions lo fire Alarm system Various 212/17 $21 ,256.00 Approved 217117 $21 ,256.00 

44 79 1/26/17 Revise plumbing fixtures (None) 211/17 $448.80 Approved 217/17 $448.80 

45 81 212/17 Beam penetrations for MEP routing Various 2/13/17 $2 ,193.35 Approved 217117 $2,193.35 

80 1/26/17 Relocation of clean outlocations (None) 211/17 $4 .808.82 Approved 217/17 $4.808.82 

84 211/17 Relocation of grilles in cells (None) 2/1/17 $22.085.11 Appoved 217117 $22,085.11 

46 9G 2/24/17 Shell space RTU and duct revisi:>ns Various 4/25117 $20,516.70 Approved 4/11/17 $20.516.70 

47 93 319/17 Kitchen MAU revisions Various 5/17/17 -$13,066.00 Approved 4/11/17 -S13,066.00 

48 83 213117 Roof beam connection to precast SK-09 2127117 $2.738.90 Approved 217/17 $2,738.90 

49 85 219/17 Founda:ion wall extension SK-10 3/2/17 $9,017.40 Approved 3/7/17 $9,017.40 

50 0e. 5/1/17 Revisions to Kitchen window glazing SK-RFP50 5/17/17 $567.00 Approved 5/18/17 $567.00 

89 2/27/17 Beam Penetrations (None) 2/27/17 $20,150.30 Approved 217117 S20,150.30 

53 91 311 /17 Detention Keying changes (None) 3/2/17 $5,247.00 Approved 217/17 $5,247.00 

92 3113117 Pulse Water Meter (None) 3/13117 $1 ,344 .00 Approved 3/14/17 $1 ,344.00 

51 95 3/14/17 Various Revisions Varies 4/8/17 -$2,094 .65 Approved 4/11/17 ·$17.645.65 $15,551 .00 

54 96 416/17 Detention Intercom Various 4121/17 $2,956.93 Approved 5/2/17 $2,956.93 

97 3/20/17 Ceiling manufacturer change (None) 3/20/17 -SSt,590.00 Approved 4/11117 ·$54,590.00 

94 3/23117 Delete Key Cabinets (None) 3/23/17 -$3,800.0C Approved 4/11/17 -S3.800.00 

55 115 5/31/17 VAV for Women's Locker Room M·110, M-111 , M-600 6/27/17 $18,141.70 Approved 715117 $10,885.02 Si,256.68 

56 102 3/29/17 Ceiling Revisions A-113, A-123, A-133 4/27/17 ·Sl-'.516.00 Approved 5/2/17 -$14,516.00 

57 103 4/12/17 Potential Came'"a Adjurtment Various 4/27/17 $3,222.00 Approved 5/2/17 $3,222.00 

20 99 3/23/17 Smoke Control Damper Revisions Various 4/27117 $24.482 .00 Approved 5!2117 $24.482.00 

21 98 3/22/17 r -Stat Revisions· 1st Floor M-001 , M-110, M-111 4/26/17 $0.00 -- - $0.00 

22 101 3/29/17 f ·Stat Revisions - 2nd & 3rd Floor Various 5/9117 $1 ,781 .00 Approved 6/13117 $1,781 .00 

23 104 4/5/17 Wall location revisions Various 4/13/17 $0.00 -· - $0.00 

58 105 416/17 Roller Shade re·1isions A-113, 115, 123, 125 7/31/17 -$945.00 Approved 8/1/17 -$94500 

59 "!07 4112/17 Air filter rev1s101 None 4/27117 $0.00 ·- - $0.00 - ·- ·-- - --

Page 14 



Change Order Log 

Dewberry Request for Proposal (RFP) Public Building 
Gilbane Potential Chanye ltern (PCI) Gilba11e Response Commission Change Order Classification 

RFP ASI PCI Issue Owner Regulatory Uti lity Design Unforeseen 
No. No. No. Date Description Attachments Date Cost Action Date Request Agencies Company Coordination Related Conditions 

24 106 4/11/17 Gas piping revision for dryers M-101. M-111 , M-200 4/12/17 $0.00 - - $0.00 

60 109 4/25/17 Smoke Damper; M-100, M-110 5/22/17 $12,727.40 Approved 6/13/17 $12,727.40 

61 112 Railings at Third Floor Ba lcony A-452 & A-457 9/15/1 7 $19,812.00 Approved 10/3/17 $19,812.00 

62 117 5/30/17 Precast corrections at Bridge SK-13 and 14 6/14/17 $1 ,084.07 Approved 715117 $1 ,084'07 

63 111 515117 Modifications to Hirsh control panel (None) 5/17/17 $4,470.26 Approved 6/1.3/17 $4,470.26 

110 5/4/17 Flush Valve Drain (None) 5/9/17 $2,934.48 Approved 519117 $2,934.48 

25 114 5/31 /17 Door lockset revisions (None) 6f7/17 $2,455.35 Approved 6/13/17 $2,455.35 

113 5/30/17 Detent ion ceilirg acces; panels {None) 
Gilbane 

-$4 022 oc -S4 022 00 
Estimate 

' Rared enclosuri: for fire protection pipe 'Gllbane Appr:Qved ;!···· . ~, -~".:: .. ~; :;:-') 
, .. '"' 

84 1?0 wmrw A·11?, A:.404 $5,77100 10/31'.17 $5.1:>100 I ':::.~-,_• ;J~'~';:;,;..,~;•' 
: rlser.;:tNTE S5~721,00) t::sumate N,r.t .. <"••: I'. .. , ...... : ...... :,>······ •:·..;.:: 

65 122 6/12/17 Medical Isolation Room screen wells 6/21/17 $2,272.00 Approved 6/28/17 $2,272.00 

66 116 6/1/17 Elevator 112 Access control TSK-013, TY-504 6/8117 $3,817.41 Approved 6/13/17 $3,817.41 

118 6/8}17 (10) Skytleht replacement cost (None) 615/17 $13.910.00 Approved 6/13/17 $13,910.00 

26 119 618/17 Paint and flooring color changes (None) 6/22/17 $1 ,359.00 Approved 7/5/17 $1,359.00 

TM - f c Eoe ncal llow nr.. rre 
(Nono) -- - -

(·S'"' 0.•141 

67 123 6/12/17 Access Panel to unoccupied space A-121 6/16/17 $365.00 Approved 7/5/17 $365.00 

68 121 6122117 Coping on loading dock precasl wall (None) 7111/17 $1 ,968.00 Approved 811117 $1,968.00 

69 124 6/26/17 Add sink into Storage Room 301A P-205, P-206 6/29/17 $5,572 .53 Approved 7/5/17 $5,572.53 

70 125 7f7/17 Powdor coating dayroom table; (None) 8/1/17 $2,512.00 Approved 8/1/17 $2,512.00 

71 126 7110/17 Misc. Kitchen Equipment Items (None) 7/19/17 $522.00 Approved 8/1 /17 $522.00 

7') 1?Q 7/10/17 Fxh:111~t fun fnrStnragP Rnnm ~OlA MSK-01? 7/?0/17 $1 ,075.?5 Anprnvert 1!11117 $1,075 ?5 

73 131 7/11/17 Paint precast/concrete walls A-114 8/11/-17 $5.270.00 Approved 915/17 $5,270.00 

74 132 7124117 Rt:vi>t: lholel d l Lritlge SK-Hi 8/24117 $7,201.00 Approved 9/5117 :n,201 .00 

128 l.\dd deal tray to window 180A-3 7120/17 $2,143.00 Approved 8/1/i7 $2,143.00 

130 Slab revision for solar tube 7/31/17 $2,476.14 Approved 811117 $2.476.14 

27 127 7/19/17 Revise dayroom door frame colors (None) 8/11/17 $0.00 -- -

75• 916/17 
Exterior Handrc;il 

A-11 1 9/25/17 
(Allowance $1,29G.OO) 

76R 137 9/22/17 Electrical disconnects switches E-120, E-122, E-602 9/18/17 $12,875.00 Approved 10/311 7 $8,533.00 $4,342.00 

139 9/18/17 Additional 24" inlet and 6" storm oipe (None) 9/18/17 $2.297.55 Approved 10/3/17 52.297.55 

78 140 9122117 
Owner Request; 

TY-111. 113, 123, 133 
GU bane 

$15,000.00 
Approved 

11f7/17 $15,000,00 
Pal!lnl! svstem chanl!es Estimate N.T.E. 

79 142 9/27/17 Install light below Con('OI Desk E-112, E-501 10/4117 $1 .585.00 Pending 11nt17 $1 ,585 00 

?Q 141 · 9'115/17 
Fire Alarm panel relocation and relay 6-013, E-131 E-132 E-

9/?5117 $000 Approved 
10/l!17 ·.' ;'." :s.n,~\;~l f''i ·\{1fr.;.>;r ,. 

deletion 1 NTE-SS.024.COl. 13a. 1:.-402 N.1 .t . 
o;.• ;. 

Page 15 

( • 



• ,. I ... 

Change Order Log 

Dewberry Request for Proposal (RFP) Public Bu ilding 
Gilbane Potential Change Item (PCI) Gilbane Response Commission 

RFP ASI PCI Issue 
No. No. No. Date Description Attachments Date Cost Ac lion Date 

28 138 9/22/17 Revision to marker boards A-115 9/25/17 $0.00 Approved 10/3/17 

136 9/25/17 Revisions at Library Entrance (None) 9/25/17 -!;9,012.66 Approved 1013/17 

J,,'..' , 1ia~L ' Moisture MitlgatlOn In Concri:te Slabs Approved 
l '·-~~1!,; (ITTHS,SOO om •' (None) 9129'.17 !, $3;217.50 NTe 10/3/17 

" '.. -
80 147 10/6/17 Window fltm on 7 windows 10/30/17 $2,520.00 Pending 11/7/17 

81 148 10/6/ 17 Window seat in Bfeak Room 1200 A-111 10111/1 7 $2,058.28 Pending 1117/17 

144 10111/17 
Replace door CR20lA-2 with half-glass 

(None) 10/11/17 $1,200.00 Pending 11/7/17 
door 

150 10/2A/17 
Owner Request: 

(None) 10131/17 $28,7-62.00 Pending 1117/17 
Gcncr::itor Plotforms 

151 10/24/17 
Owner Request: 

(None) 10/31{1 7 $23,802.45 Pending 11/7/17 
Security fence revision 

I"· ' . ; , I" 
' 

.. 

" " 

RFP12, RFP75 & PCl73: Allowance money was used Approved Change Orders $687,017.79 

: 

Owner 
Request 

$0.00 

$2.520.00 

$28,762.00 

$23,802.45 
' " 

51 78,871.82 
0.62% 

... 

Regulatory 
Agencies 

·$9,012.66 

" "' 

- .. -

$53.01 2.09 
0.19% 

Change Order Classification 

Util ity 
Company 

''., '• 

' 
' 

,_,,v._ ·• .- -~••"(, I .~' 

- " '• 

$0.00 
0.00% 

.. 

Design 
Coord ination Related 

:~. 

.. ·' ·, -,~~ 
$312~{ .?0 .. ' . ;.·,( "~"<::::~ 

$1,200.00 

·:c . •·'. -- ·~~ :~~1l: 
. "' .. ":· .. •" :.· ,, :,~_ 

$27.599.27 
0.10% 

$4 17.070.59 
1.46% 

Unforeseen 
Conditions 

1(:-' ;~-: ... y.;i.•: .,.'."'. 
:;.,~;~ft,;.7: .. ::n:i 

$2,058.28 

~.;,·_ 
. 

S81 .369.75 
0.28 '/o 

·: 

Amount requested to be approved at the Novem ber 7, 2017 PBC Meeting: $74,927.73 

l egend: 

Updale App·oved Items 

PBC Approval Required 

Work In Progress 

Contract Amount: 

Original Contract Amount: 

Approved Change Orders: 

New Contract Amount: 

Contingency Amount : 

_______ c_o_n_st_'U_c_tion Contigency 

Estimated Change Orders 

Remaining Contingency 

SW ,648.652.00 includes Trade Contractor Cont.-acts and Allowances 

$687,C17.79 

$29,335,669.79 

$898,561 .02 $697.896 original con:ingency amoi.;n/ + $200.000 Bond Sale+ $665.02 Start & Son Allowance 

$607.C17.79 2.40"/o 

$74,!?27.73 

-$4 .C22.00 

$140,637.50 

0.26% 

-0.01% 

Page 16 

I 


